BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Operations and Practices of Pacific Gas and Electric Company to Determine Violations of Public Utilities Code Section 451, General Order 112, and Other Applicable Standards, Law, Rules and Regulations in Connection with the San Bruno Explosion and Fire on September 9, 2010.

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Operations and Practices of Pacific Gas and Electric Company with Respect to Facilities Records for its Natural Gas Transmission System Pipelines.

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Operations and Practices of Pacific Gas and Electric Company's Natural Gas Transmission Pipeline System in Locations with Higher Population Density. I.12-01-007 (Filed January 12, 2012) (Not Consolidated)

I.11-02-016 (Filed February 24, 2011) (Not Consolidated)

I.11-11-009 (Filed November 10, 2011) (Not Consolidated)

REBUTTAL BRIEF OF THE DIVISION OF RATEPAYER ADVOCATES REGARDING FINES AND REMEDIES

KAREN PAULL TRACI BONE Attorneys for the Division of Ratepayer Advocates

California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102 Phone: (415) 703-2048

Email: tbo@cpuc.ca.gov

June 7, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	THE FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES OF PG&E'S FAILURE TO OPERATE ITS GAS TRANSMISSION SYSTEM SAFELY SHOULD BE BORNE BY THE COMPANY TO THE EXTENT REASONABLY POSSIBLE	4
	A. CPSD And Intervenors Agree That PG&E Should Pay The Maximum It Can Afford And Remain Financially Healthy	4
	B. Overland <i>Conservatively</i> Estimates That PG&E Can Afford At Least \$2.45 Billion Post Tax	5
	C. PG&E HAS NOT ARGUED THAT IT CANNOT ABSORB \$2.45 BILLION IN FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES	8
III.	THE FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO PG&E SHOULD INCLUDE A SUBSTANTIAL FINE PAID TO THE GENERAL FUND	11
IV.	PG&E'S CONSTITUTIONAL CLAIMS HAVE NO MERIT	13
V.	CALCULATION OF THE TOTAL FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO PG&E	15
	A. To Limit Confusion And Future Litigation, The Commission Must Clearly Define What Expenditures May Be Credited Against PG&E's Total Liability	15
	B. APPLICATION OF DRA'S PROPOSED RULES	18
VI.	INDEPENDENT MONITORING AND AUDITING OF PG&E'S REMEDIAL WORK IS NECESSARY TO PROTECT PUBLIC SAFETY AND RATEPAYER DOLLARS	19
VII.	CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES
Alcoholic Beverage Control Appeals Bd., 151 Cal. App. 4 th 1274 (2007)16
Clark v. City of Hermosa Beach, 48 Cal. App. 4 th 1152 (1996)
English v. City of Long Beach, 35 Cal.2d 155 (1950)
Pacific Bell Wireless, LLC v. Public Utilities Commission, 140 Cal.App. 4 th 718(2006)
CPUC DECISIONS
D.98-12-075 13 D.01-09-058 13 D.02-02-027 13 D.02-10-059 13 D.04-09-062 14 D.08-09-038 13 D.12-12-030 16, 17, 18, 19
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES CODE
§ 2100

66368382 ii

OTHER AUTHORITIES

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Operations and Practices of Pacific Gas and Electric Company to Determine Violations of Public Utilities Code Section 451, General Order 112, and Other Applicable Standards, Law, Rules and Regulations in Connection with the San Bruno Explosion and Fire on September 9, 2010.

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Operations and Practices of Pacific Gas and Electric Company with Respect to Facilities Records for its Natural Gas Transmission System Pipelines.

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Operations and Practices of Pacific Gas and Electric Company's Natural Gas Transmission Pipeline System in Locations with Higher Population Density. I.12-01-007 (Filed January 12, 2012) (Not Consolidated)

I.11-02-016 (Filed February 24, 2011) (Not Consolidated)

I.11-11-009 (Filed November 10, 2011) (Not Consolidated)
